
 

ADDENDUM to 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

FOR 

1.CAMDEN COUNTY ONE-STOP CAREER CENTER OPERATOR 

2.CAREER SERVICES to ADULTS, DISLOCATED WORKERS 

3. YOUTH SERVICES 

FOR 

CAMDEN COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, INC. 

FOR THE PERIOD 

July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026 

RFP ISSUED: Friday, March 1, 2024 

Addendum Issued March 14, 2024 

SCOPE OF ADDENDUM This addendum details revisions to the RFP based on recalculated estimates after 

the RFP was published and proposal submission date change. Revisions to pre-existing language in the 

Camden County One-Stop Career Center Operator, Career Services to Adult, Dislocated Workers, and 

Youth Services for Camden County Workforce Development Board, Inc. RFP, are indicated either by strike 

through for deletions and highlighting for insertions.  

Revision 1: Page 30, E. Financial Management and Budget  
Proposal Evaluation (20%)  

 The following funding available for each service listed is an estimate based on the prior year budget: 
One Stop Operator: $5,357,000, with 6%$2,778,836 with 5% of funding provided by the State of NJ 
and 94%95% provided by the Federal Government Department of Labor, supported by the NJ 
Department of Labor through WIOA.  

 Career Services: $1,104,200, with 8% $3,390,647 with 5% of funding provided by the State of NJ 
and 92% 95% provided by the Federal Government Department of Labor, supported by the NJ 
Department of Labor through WIOA.  

 Youth Services: $847,700,: $1,139,495, with 2% of funding provided by the State of NJ and 98% 
with 100% of funding provided by the Federal Government Department of Labor, supported by the 
Department of Labor through WIOA through WIOA.  
 



Revision 2: Cover Page  
DUE DATE FOR PROPOSAL SUBMISSION: Friday, March 29, 2024, 12:00 Noon 

Monday, April 1, 2024 12:00pm 
 
Revision 3: Page 17 

1.4 Proposal Requirements  
Proposals must be received by March 29, 2024, 12:00 noon April 1, 2024 12:00pm by mail or 
hand delivered to the addresses indicated below. 
 
Revision 4: Page 31 
The proposal must be received March 29, 2024, April 1, 2024 12 noon, via regular mail or email 
delivery. 


